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ID#
C00573261
C00237198
C00563759
C00370007
C00458000
C00448696
C00571380
C00365536
C00454074
C00580068
C00542431
C00211318
C00484535
C00566174
C00553560
C00571778
C00562983
C00107235
C00309567
C00227744
C00603563
C00250399
C00401786
C00525600
C00409730
C00488304
C00458588
C00247403
C00280222
C00538835
C00230342
C00438747
C00581504
C00448373
C00415752
C00540195
C00457291
C00626150
C00343863
C00574681
C00524454
C00583146
C00566497
C00451153
C00165159
C00147512
C00084061
C00433060
C00442319
C00289983

PAC Table 7b
Top 50 NonConnected* PACs by Disbursements
January 1, 2015 - December 31, 2016

Committee

END CITIZENS UNITED
FRIENDS OF JOHN BOEHNER

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN
DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

PROGRESSIVE CHANGE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
SENATE CONSERVATIVES FUND

RIGHT TO RISE PAC, INC.

CHC BOLD PAC

TEAPARTYEXPRESS.ORG

PROGRESSIVE TURNOUT PROJECT

JOHN BOLTON PAC

DELOITTE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
VOTESANE PAC

TEA PARTY MAJORITY FUND

VIGOP (VIRGIN ISLANDS REPUBLICAN PARTY)
LEADERSHIP MATTERS FOR AMERICA PAC, INC.
DEMOCRATIC ACTION
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |
LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
LIBERTY ACTION GROUP
AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC
FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND

OFF THE SIDELINES PAC

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION PAC

AMERICAN LEGACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
SARAH PAC

NORPAC

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES PAC
COMMON GROUND PAC

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

LIFE AND LIBERTY PAC INC

RESTORING AMERICAN LEADERSHIP PAC

HUCK PAC

BORDER HEALTH FEDERAL PAC

PAC FOR A LEVEL PLAYING FIELD

THE CONSERVATIVE STRIKEFORCE

REFORM WISCONSIN FUND

SECURING AMERICA'S FUTURE PAC

VOTER EDUCATION

CONSERVATIVE MAJORITY FUND
LESSIG2016.US

RICKPAC

GRIDIRON-PAC

REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC
CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN PAC
TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
REPUBLICAN MAJORITY CAMPAIGN

WHITFIELD FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE

This table was published on 4/7/17.

Amount
$25,505,308
$7,745,645
$7,140,981
$6,965,832
$5,875,478
$5,848,520
$5,713,429
$5,273,822
$4,897,399
$4,770,375
$3,986,129
$3,903,495
$3,878,640
$3,495,521
$3,491,257
$3,449,497
$3,403,563
$3,135,855
$3,114,034
$2,898,648
$2,760,191
$2,749,820
$2,740,772
$2,619,199
$2,519,643
$2,297,930
$2,245,862
$2,175,567
$1,937,371
$1,790,030
$1,761,624
$1,694,396
$1,546,859
$1,513,519
$1,496,974
$1,415,234
$1,385,829
$1,377,175
$1,314,571
$1,278,573
$1,270,550
$1,257,236
$1,235,240
$1,223,679
$1,212,225
$1,204,287
$1,176,768
$1,034,440
$1,016,188
$1,014,602



This table was published on 4/7/17.

*This table excludes Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees, Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts and Leadership
PACs.
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