PAC Table 7b Top 50 NonConnected* PACs by Disbursements January 1, 2015 - December 31, 2016

Rank	ID #	Committee	Amount
1	C00573261	END CITIZENS UNITED	\$25,505,308
2	C00237198	FRIENDS OF JOHN BOEHNER	\$7,745,645
3	C00563759	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN	\$7,140,981
4	C00370007	DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA	\$6,965,832
5	C00370007 C00458000	PROGRESSIVE CHANGE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$5,875,478
6	C00438000 C00448696	SENATE CONSERVATIVES FUND	
			\$5,848,520 \$5,712,420
7	C00571380	RIGHT TO RISE PAC, INC.	\$5,713,429
8	C00365536		\$5,273,822
9	C00454074		\$4,897,399
	C00580068	PROGRESSIVE TURNOUT PROJECT	\$4,770,375
11	C00542431		\$3,986,129
	C00211318	DELOITTE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$3,903,495
	C00484535	VOTESANE PAC	\$3,878,640
	C00566174	TEA PARTY MAJORITY FUND	\$3,495,521
	C00553560	VIGOP (VIRGIN ISLANDS REPUBLICAN PARTY)	\$3,491,257
16	C00571778	LEADERSHIP MATTERS FOR AMERICA PAC, INC.	\$3,449,497
	C00562983	DEMOCRATIC ACTION	\$3,403,563
18	C00107235	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE I	\$3,135,855
19	C00309567	LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$3,114,034
20	C00227744	ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,898,648
21	C00603563	LIBERTY ACTION GROUP	\$2,760,191
22	C00250399	AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC	\$2,749,820
23	C00401786	FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND	\$2,740,772
24	C00525600	OFF THE SIDELINES PAC	\$2,619,199
25	C00409730	NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION PAC	\$2,519,643
26	C00488304	AMERICAN LEGACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,297,930
27	C00458588	SARAH PAC	\$2,245,862
28	C00247403	NORPAC	\$2,175,567
29	C00280222	KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES PAC	\$1,937,371
30	C00538835	COMMON GROUND PAC	\$1,790,030
31	C00230342	21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS	\$1,761,624
32	C00438747	LIFE AND LIBERTY PAC INC	\$1,694,396
33	C00581504	RESTORING AMERICAN LEADERSHIP PAC	\$1,546,859
34	C00448373	HUCK PAC	\$1,513,519
35	C00415752	BORDER HEALTH FEDERAL PAC	\$1,496,974
36	C00540195	PAC FOR A LEVEL PLAYING FIELD	\$1,415,234
37	C00457291	THE CONSERVATIVE STRIKEFORCE	\$1,385,829
38	C00626150	REFORM WISCONSIN FUND	\$1,377,175
39	C00343863	SECURING AMERICA'S FUTURE PAC	\$1,314,571
	C00574681	VOTER EDUCATION	\$1,278,573
41	C00524454	CONSERVATIVE MAJORITY FUND	\$1,270,550
	C00583146	LESSIG2016.US	\$1,257,236
	C00566497	RICKPAC	\$1,235,240
	C00300437 C00451153	GRIDIRON-PAC	\$1,223,679
44	C00451155 C00165159	REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC	\$1,212,225
	C00105159 C00147512	CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC	\$1,212,225
	C00147512 C00084061	BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN PAC	\$1,204,287
	C00084061 C00433060	TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	
		REPUBLICAN MAJORITY CAMPAIGN	\$1,034,440 \$1,016,188
49 50	C00442319		\$1,016,188 \$1,014,602
50	C00289983	WHITFIELD FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE	\$1,014,602

*This table excludes Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees, Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts and Leadership PACs.